	below) on the	top and bottom of a	sheet. Type the dil pages of the d	e fax audit numbe locument.	er (shown
		(((H120002347	71 3)))		
<b>       </b>	<b>1</b> 47) 8  103   103   104	H120002347713.	<b>ab</b> c.	<b>1                                  </b>	
Note: DO 1	OT hit the REFRE	SH/RELOAD button will generate another	n on your brows	er from this page	. Doing so
	¥				·
То:	Division of C Fax Number	Corporations : (850)617-638	91		
From:	Account Name	: LAZARUS CORE	PORATE FILING	SERVICE, INC.	
	Account Number	T : 120000000019 : (305)552-597	3		
	rax number	. (3037220 144	<b>v</b>		SEP
**Enter an	the email addres wal report mail:	: (305)552-597 : (305)220-144 as for this busin ings. Enter only	ess entity to one email ad	o be used for dress please.	future 6 PH
Ema	il Address:				PH 2
			·,		20 
	FLORIDA PR	ROFIT/NON PRO	OFIT CORPO		
	Certificate of	GMR TRUCKI	NG, INC.		<u>≥</u> ⊘ ⊼
	Certified Cop			<u>0</u> 1	SEP SEP
	Page Count	<u> </u>		04	
	Estimated Ch	arge	\$	78.75	AM 10: 15 OF STATE E FLORIDA
					59 5

			1			
	•					
08/08/	2030 02:10					
960_6	617-6381	9/26/2012 1	2.44.05 08		#5701 P.002/	005
000-0	117-090T	J/20/6012 1/	L. 19.03 FM			
				×.		
				1		
			A STANDAR			
				1 1		
Contor	ber 26, 2012					
septer	Der 20, 2012					
	Í		A DEPARTMEN			
730300	S CORPORATE FI	TINC SPRITCE	yraion of Corpora	utions		
	CORPORATE FI	DING DERVICE,	INC.			
,						
STIR.TR/	T GMR TRUCKIN					
DBD- P	12000049519	G, 10,		Ŷ		
	11000040010					
					·	
	1					
We rec	eived your ele	ctronically to	ansmitted d	ocument. How	ever. the	
docume	int has not bee	n filed. Plea	se make the	following co	rrections and	
refax	the complete d	locument, inclu	ding the ele	ectronic Īili	ng cover sheet.	
			-	ĩ	-	
Only o	me (1) registe	red agent need	is to sign a	cepting the	designation.	
				<b>.</b> .	•	
IT YOU	have any furt	ner questions	concerning	your document	, please call	
(820)	245-6052.					
Claret	ha Golden		FRY Bud #	: H1200023477	4	
	tory Specialis	+ 77		ber: $112A0002$		
Now Pi	ling Section		DOCCA NUM	CCT: ##ERVVVE	1010	
				÷.		
				3		
	}					
	1					
	ĺ			Ň		
	]					
	{					
	1					
				ŧ		
		BA 507	ማሳሳ ጥ_11_ኑ	Thanks 20214		· 1
		P.O BOX	327 – Tallahassee	, Florida 32314		•
		P.O BOX	327 – Tallahassee	, Flonda 32314		·
		P.O BOX (	327 – Tallahassee	, Flonda 32314		·
		P.O BOX (	327 – Tallahassee	, Florida 32314		•

#5701 P.003/005

SEP 26 AM IO: 1

- EB

# H12000234771

### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

#### OF

### GMR TRUCKING, INC.

THE UNDERSIGNED, has executed the following document as incorporator of the above name corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, and all rights, duties and obligations of the undersigned as incorporator, and those of the corporation, are to be determined in accordance with the law of the State of Florida.

### ARTICLE I

The name of this Corporation shall be:

08/08/2030 02:10

#### GMR TRUCKING, INC.

#### ARTICLE II

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

# 20454 SW 5<sup>TH</sup> STREET PEMBROKE PINES, FL 33029

### ARTICLE III

The numbers of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is: One hundreds (100) of one dollar(s) (\$1.00)

#### **ARTICLE IV**

The name and address of the initial registered agent is:

## JORGE PENA 20454 SW 5<sup>TH</sup>, STREET PEMBROKE PINES, FL 33029

s

# H12000234771

#5701 P.004/005

# H12000234771

08/08/2030 02:10

# ARTICLES V INCORPORATORS (S)

The name (s) and street address of the incorporator (s) to this Article of Incorporation is (are)

> JORGE PENA 20454 SW 5TTH STREET PEMBROKE PINES, FL 33029

# ARTICLE VI (DIRECTORS)

## JORGE PENA- P JOAN VARELA - VP

The undersigned incorporator (s) has (have) executed these Articles of Incorporation this September 25, 2012

# H12000234771

#5701 P.005/005

2 SEP 26 AM ID:

# H12000234771

08/08/2030 02:10

### CERTIFICATION OF DESIGNATION REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of sections 607.0501 or 6170501, Florida Status, the Undersigned Corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered agent, in the State of Florida.

1. The name of the Corporation is: GMR TRUCKING, INC.

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

### JORGE PENA 20454 SW 5<sup>TH</sup> STREET PEMBROKE PINES, FL 33029

HAVING BEEN NAME AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HEREBY ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY. I FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATING TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF MY DUTIES, AND I AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE OBLIGATIONS OF MY POSITION AS REGISTERED AGENT.

# H12000234771

SIGNATURE